Though traditionally compared with the French stock market index (CAC 40), the trend in the price of Bouygues stock
correlates with telecommunication and new technology stocks, in the American NASDAQ index. Since 4 January 1999,
their price has increased two and a half times, with an all-time high in March 2000.

cial structure (million euros)

To meet its development plans for the future,
especially in telecommunications, Bouygues
has greatly increased its shareholders’ equity
over the past three years. In 2000 this was
achieved through a share issue in April
of 1.5 billion euros, the takeover of Colas
in August (0.5 billion euros) and the good
profit for the year (0.6 billion euros).

(million euros)

Increasing shareholders’ equity enabled the
Group to reduce its net debt to below 50% of
its 1999 level. With a net debt-to-equity ratio
of 19%, Bouygues is one of the major
telecommunications operators with the least
amount of debt.

(million euros)

Now perceived as a telecommunications
stock, Bouygues’ share price rose steadily
from the end of 1999, reaching a record
high in 2000, before suffering the effects
of a fall in the value of telecom and new
technology stocks.

*Pro forma

Market capitalisation

Net debt

Total shareholders’ equity

(million euros) 2000 1999
Pro forma

A - Transactions linked to Group businesses
Cash flow 1 213 676
Change in working capital 169 53
Net cash generated by operating
activities 1 382 729
B - Investment transactions
Increase in fixed assets (2 650) (2 114)
Disposals of fixed assets 577 115
Other changes 143 156
Net cash used in investing activities (1 930) (1 843)
C - Financing operations
Increase in shareholders’ equity 2 076 823
Dividends paid in fiscal year (256) (145)
Net change in financial liabilities (143) 427
Net cash generated by financing
activities 1 677 1 105
D - Net impact on changes in conversion
rates and other non-cash movements (4) 12
Movement in cash and equivalents
(A+B+C+D) 1 125 3
Cash and equivalents at December 31st 2 060 937

Consolidated cash flow statement

Profit and loss account
Bouygues SA
(million euros) 2000 1999
Sales 64 93
Other operating revenue 16 22
Operating expenses (98) (136)
Operating profit (18) (21)
Financial items and charges 442 43
Profit before tax and exceptionals
of consolidated companie 424 22
Exceptional items and charges 50 172
Profit tax 4 (9)
Net profit 478 185

4/01/99 4/04/99 4/07/99 4/10/99 4/01/00 4/04/00 4/07/00 4/10/00 4/01/01 4/04/01

+ 54%

+ 80%

+ 56%

- 56%

x 4

- 16%

1,867

2,878

5,168

1998* 1999* 2000

1,408

2,201

967

1998* 1999* 2000

4,607

19,337

16,302

1998* 1999* 2000

25/04/01

€45.90

€17.53

Balance sheet Bouygues SA
at 31 December
ASSETS (million euros) 2000 1999
Intangible and tangible
fixed assets 9 10
Long-term investments 4 858 3 370
Fixed assets 4 867 3 380
Current assets 654 429
Net cash 733 86
Total assets 6 254 3 895

LIABILITIES (million euros) 2000 1999
Share capital and reserves 4 265 2 135
Net profits 478 185
Shareholders’ equity 4 743 2 320
Provisions for liabilities and charges 262 207
Financial liabilities 1 200 1 282
Long-term capital 6 205 3 809
Current liabilities 49 86
Total liabilities 6 254 3 895

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

CAC 40

NASDAQ

BOUYGUES

Bouygues share price

BOUYGUES 20018

THE BOUYGUES

CULTURE

Promotion
is based on
individual merit.

Training
gives our people
the means to
improve.

Young people
and their
potential will
forge the
company's
future.

Technical
innovation
improves cost
efficiency and
is the basis
of our market
leadership.

Challenge
drives progress.
To stay a leader,
we must act like
a challenger.

Attitude
is more powerful
than technical
and economic
strength alone.

Our
ten

corporate
values

The permanence of any

company depends on